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An act to authorize the board of education of independent school
districts to issue bonds in certain cases.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the state of Minnesota:
SECTION 1. That in all cases where the legal voters

of any independent school district have within six months
prior to this date, at a legally called meeting, by a majority,
vote, authorized the purchase of a site for and the con-
struction and erection of a schoolhouse, or the improve-
ment of any schoolhouse, and designated the sum so au-
thorized to be expended, the board of education of such
independent school district may issue the bonds of such
district for the amount so designated, which bonds shall
be signed by the president of such board of education
and the clerk of the board of education. Such bonds
shall be payable in such amounts and at such times, not
exceeding fifteen years, as the board of education may
direct, with interest not to exceed five per cent, and
shall not be sold for less than their par value.

SEC. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from
and after its passage.

Approved April 17, 1893.

In certain cue».

CBAPTER 178. H. F.N0.85.

1S78, ci»p. 16.

Superinten-
dent* of poor.

An act to amend chapter fifteen of the general statutes of 1878, Cnreofthepoor.
in relation to county commissioners and the care of the poor.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the state of Minnesota:
SECTION I. That chapter fifteen of the general stat- Amendlng gen,

utes of 1878 be and the same is hereby amended as fol- e»i »uiau» of
lows:

SEC. 2. Amend section five so as to read as follows:
Sec. 5. County commissioners to be superintendents

of the poor.—The county commissioners shall by virtue
of their office, be superintendents of the poor of their
respective counties; and the commissioners of each
county shall take charge of any poorhouse, farm, work-
house, or other place provided for the accommodation,
support or employment of the poor therein. Provided,
that no member of any board of commissioners which is
charged with the care of the poor under this act shall
bs either directly or indirectly interested in the furnish-
ing of anv supplies for the benefit of poor persons or in
thu erection or maintenance of any poorhouse, and no
such member ehail be a physician for the poor or over-
seer of the county poorhouse. Any person violating the


